#### 02/12/2019 505325344

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5372125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIROFUMI AOYAGI	12/27/2017
SHIGERU AKASOFU	12/25/2017
YUTAKA HASHIZUME	12/27/2017
KISHAN AGARWALA	12/25/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EISAI CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	TSUKUBA RESEARCH LABORATORIES	
Internal Address:	5-1-3 TOKODAI, TSUKUBA	
City:	IBARAKI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	3002635	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16161586
Application Number:	16217360

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com **Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP** 

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR, CIRA CENTRE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104018.001031 AND 001038	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FAITH A. POORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Faith A. Poore/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019	

**PATENT** REEL: 048311 FRAME: 0001 505325344

### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=Assignments\_executed\_AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala\_EisaiCoLtd#page1.tif source=Assignments executed AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala EisaiCoLtd#page2.tif source=Assignments executed AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala EisaiCoLtd#page3.tif source=Assignments executed AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala EisaiCoLtd#page4.tif source=Assignments executed AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala EisaiCoLtd#page5.tif source=Assignments executed AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala EisaiCoLtd#page6.tif source=Assignments executed AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala EisaiCoLtd#page7.tif source=Assignments\_executed\_AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala\_EisaiCoLtd#page8.tif source=Assignments executed AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala EisaiCoLtd#page9.tif source=Assignments executed AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala EisaiCoLtd#page10.tif source=Assignments executed AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala EisaiCoLtd#page11.tif source=Assignments executed AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala EisaiCoLtd#page12.tif source=Assignments executed AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala EisaiCoLtd#page13.tif source=Assignments\_executed\_AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala\_EisaiCoLtd#page14.tif source=Assignments\_executed\_AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala\_EisaiCoLtd#page15.tif source=Assignments executed AoyagiAkasofuHashizumeAgarwala EisaiCoLtd#page16.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048311 FRAME: 0002

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hirofumi Aoyagi, a citizen of Japan, residing at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 104018.000972 ("the invention"), assigned application number 62/572,910 filed on October 16, 2017, entitled ANTI-TAU ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF ("the subject application");

AND WHEREAS, Eisai Co., Ltd., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

my signature.	7) l	I Pry	
Executed this 27	_day of 11ec-ember	, year of 20 <u>/</u> /.	
	•	•	
H. Aryayi			
Signature – Hirofumi Aoya	gi ·		
**************************************		*******	***********
SIGNED at Trukub	a, Ibaraki	, Japan (Country)	<del></del>
		(Country)	
This 21th day of Dec	ember, 2017.	•	•
I, Takeshi Koga		whose full residence a	ddress is
	-aburatories, 5-1-	3 Tokodai, Tsukuba	
		gi execute the above assignment	i on the <u>27th</u>
day of December,	20_('/, and such assigned	or is personally known to the to	ne me berson

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shigeru Akasofu, a citizen of Japan, residing at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 104018.000972 ("the invention"), assigned application number 62/572,910 filed on October 16, 2017, entitled ANTI-TAU ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF ("the subject application");

AND WHEREAS, Eisai Co., Ltd., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this 25 tw day of December, year of 2017.
Signature - Shigeru Akasofu
**************************************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Tsukuha , Ihoraki , Japan (City) (State) (Country)
This 4th day of December, 2017.
I, Takeshi Koza whose full residence address is
Tsukuba Research Laboratories 15-1-3 Tokodai , Tsukuba
Ibaraki 3002635, Japan
was personally present and did see Shigeru Akasofu execute the above assignment on the 25th day of December, 2017, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person
described in such document.
Takerhr Koga

Signature of Witness

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yutaka Hashizume, a citizen of Japan, residing at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodal, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 104018.000972 ("the invention"), assigned application number 62/572,910 filed on October 16, 2017, entitled ANTI-TAU ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF ("the subject application");

AND WHEREAS, Eisai Co., Ltd., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this 27th day of Decamber, year of 20/7.
totaka bet saguio
Signature Yutaka Hashizume
*************************************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Tsukuba, Iharaki, Japan (City) (State) (Country)
(City) (State) (Country)
This 21th day of December, 2017.
I, Takeshi Koga whose full residence address is
Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tolcodai, Trukuba, Iharaki 3002635, Japan
Ibaraki 3002635, Japan
was personally present and did see Yutaka Hashizume execute the above assignment on the
2/14 day of December, 2017 and such assignor is personally known to me to be the
person described in such document.
Takesh Koga
Signature of Witness

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kishan Agarwala, a citizen of Bangladesh, residing at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 104018.000972 ("the invention"), assigned application number 62/572,910 filed on October 16, 2017, entitled ANTI-TAU ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF ("the subject application");

AND WHEREAS, Eisai Co., Ltd., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above
my signature.
Executed this 25 th day of December, year of 20 17.
•
Kishen Lol Agerciala Signature - Kishan Agarwala
**************************************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Tsukuha, Ibaraki, Japan (City) (State) (Country)
(City) (State) (Country)
This 25th day of December, 2017.
I, Takephi Koza whose full residence address is
Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba
Ibaraki 3002635, Japan
was personally present and did see Kishan Agarwala execute the above assignment on the 25th
day of <u>December</u> , 2017, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person
described in such document.
Takesh Korge Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hirofumi Aoyagi, a citizen of Japan, residing at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 104018.001015 ("the invention"), assigned application number 62/577,011 filed on October 25, 2017, entitled ANTI-TAU ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF ("the subject application");

AND WHEREAS, Eisai Co., Ltd., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HERBBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

	, I have signed my	y name below on the date indicated above
my signature,		
Executed this 27 day of	December	, year of 20 <u>17</u> .
d Argazi		
Signature – Hirofumi Aoyagi		
*************	******	**********
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		·
SIGNED at Trukha (City)	Ibaraki,	Japan
(City)	(State)	(Country)
This 27th day of December	_, 20 <u>_1 7</u> .	
r, Takeshi Koza		whose full residence address is
Tsukuba Research Laborat	ories, 5-1-	3 Tokodai, Tsukuba,
Ibaraki 3002635, Japa	<u>a n</u>	
was personally present and did see Hi	rofumi Aoyagi e	xecute the above assignment on the 27#
day of December, 2017, ar	nd such assignor is	s personally known to me to be the person
described in such document.		
Takethi Koga Signature of Witness		
organizate or withtess		•

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shigeru Akasofu, a citizen of Japan, residing at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 104018.001015 ("the invention"), assigned application number 62/577,011 filed on October 25, 2017, entitled ANTI-TAU ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF ("the subject application");

AND WHEREAS, Eisai Co., Ltd., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above
my signature.
Executed this 25th day of December, year of 2017.
), (, [
Shigoru Atasotu.
Signature - Shigeru Akasofu
**************************************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Tsukuha, Ibaraki, Japan (City) (State) (Country)
(City) (State) (Country)
This 25th day of <u>December</u> , 2017.
I, Takeshi Koza whose full residence address is
Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba
Tsukuha Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba Ibarati 3002635, Japan
was personally present and did see Shigeru Akasofu execute the above assignment on the 25th
day of December, 2017, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person
described in such document.
Talcierts Coga. Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yutaka Hashizume, a citizen of Japan, residing at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Decket Number 104018.001015 ("the invention"), assigned application number 62/577,011 filed on October 25, 2017, entitled ANTI-TAU ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF ("the subject application");

AND WHEREAS, Eisai Co., Ltd., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this 27th day of Decamber, year of 20/7.
Contabu Horizone
Signature Yutaka Hashizume
**************************************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Tsukuba, Tharaki, Japan (City) (State) (Country)
This 27th day of December, 2017.
1, Talceshi Koga whose full residence address is
Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba,
Ibaraki 3002635, Japan
was personally present and did see Yutaka Hashizume execute the above assignment on the
<u>Σηγμ</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2017, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the
person described in such document.
Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness

#### 104ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kishan Agarwala, a citizen of Bangladesh, residing at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodal, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 104018.001015 ("the invention"), assigned application number 62/577,011 filed on October 25, 2017, entitled ANTI-TAU ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF ("the subject application");

AND WHEREAS, Eisai Co., Ltd., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Tsukuba Research Laboratories, 5-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 3002635, Japan, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have signed	my name below on the date indicat	ted above
my signature.			
Executed this 25th	lay of <u>Decembe</u>	year of 20 <u>/ 7</u> .	
·		•	
<u> Wishan Lal Agercul</u> Signature – Kishan Agarwala	<u>ø, ·</u>		
*********	· *******	**********	******
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	į		
SIGNED at Tsukuba (City)	Iparaki	Japan	
(City)	(State)	(Country)	
This 25th day of Dasember	<u>r, 2067.</u>		
i, Takeshi Koga		whose full residence addre	ss is
•		-1-3 Tokodai, Tsukul	
Ibaraki 3002635,	Japan		
	1	execute the above assignment on t	he <u>2570</u>
day of <u>December</u> ; 20	17, and such assignor	is personally known to me to be th	ne person
described in such document.			•
Takethi Korr			

Page 2 of 2

Signature of Witness